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Erratum to: mHealth 2016;2:24
Stroke patients and their attitudes toward mHealth monitoring to support blood pressure control and medication adherence

In the article that appeared in May 2016 of the journal mHealth (1), there is an error. It has come to the authors’ attention
that they made an unintentional error by publishing information related to use of the Morisky Medication Adherence Scale
without first receiving a license.

Thus, the following information was published erroneously:

* On page 3 the entire paragraph labeled Medication Adherence Scale which described the scale.

* On page 4 under the Results section, the paragraph labeled Medication Management.

* References #24 (Bharmal ez al. 2009) and #25 (Morisky er a/. 2008) which include information about the Morisky Scale.

® 'The line in Table 1 containing the Morisky scale’s mean and standard deviation scores for the sample has been removed

and the corrected version of Table 1 is shown below:
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Table 1 Demographic and clinical characteristics overall

Variable Data (n=58)
Age 57.0+13.4 (58.5)
Gender (male) 41.4% (24/58)
Race

White 55.2% (32/58)

African-American/Black
Marital status’
Never married
Married or living with boy/girlfriend
Divorced or widowed

Marital status (married/living with boy/
girlfriend)"

Education level
Less than high school
High school/GED
Trade/technical school
College/university/postgraduate
Employment
Employed (Full-time/part-time)
Not employed (disabled, unemployed)
Retired
Annual income
<$15,000
$15,000-$29,999
$30,000-$49,999
$50,000-$74,999
>$75,000
Prefer not to answer
Travel to clinic (MUSC)
<1h
1-2h
2-3h
>3 h
Prior prescription medication (yes)
Prior stroke (yes)*
Health Literacy inadequate (<9)
Health Knowledge poor (<10)
Health Literacy
Health Knowledge

44.8% (26/58)

26.0% (13/50)
46.0% (23/50)
28.0% (14/50)
46.0% (23/50)

10.3% (6/58)
36.2% (21/58)
27.6% (16/58)
25.9% (15/58)

24.1% (14/58)
41.4% (24/58)
34.5% (20/58)

34.5%
15.5%
15.5%

8.6%
15.5%
10.3%

20/58)
9/58)
9/58)
5/58)
9/58)
6/58)
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41.4% (24/58)
34.5% (20/58)
20.7% (12/58)

3.5% (2/58)
81.0% (48/58)
19.0% (11/58)
29.3% (17/58)
19.0% (11/58)
10.9+3.3 (11.5)"
11.8+2.0 (12.0)*

*, data are shown in mean = SD (median); T, data missing for
8 patients; ¥, 6 patients preferred not to answer.
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The deletion of the information related to the Morisky Scale does not impact any of the findings presented in the abstract
nor in the discussion.

We are sorry for any inconvenience caused.
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