Erratum to stroke patients and their attitudes toward mHealth monitoring to support blood pressure control and medication adherence

Carolyn Jenkins, Nina-Sarena Burkett, Bruce Ovbiagele, Martina Mueller, Sachin Patel, Brenda Brunner-Jackson, Raelle Saulson, Frank Treiber

Colleges of Nursing and Medicine, Medical University of South Carolina, Charleston, SC, USA Correspondence to: Carolyn Jenkins, DrPH, MS, MSN, RD, LD, FAAN. College of Nursing, Medical University of South Carolina, 99 Jonathan Lucas Street, MSC 160, Charleston, SC 29425, USA. Email: jenkinsc@musc.edu.

doi: 10.21037/mhealth.2019.05.05

View this article at: http://dx.doi.org/10.21037/mhealth.2019.05.05

Erratum to: mHealth 2016;2:24

Stroke patients and their attitudes toward mHealth monitoring to support blood pressure control and medication adherence

In the article that appeared in May 2016 of the journal mHealth (1), there is an error. It has come to the authors' attention that they made an unintentional error by publishing information related to use of the Morisky Medication Adherence Scale without first receiving a license.

Thus, the following information was published erroneously:

- On page 3 the entire paragraph labeled Medication Adherence Scale which described the scale.
- On page 4 under the Results section, the paragraph labeled Medication Management.
- References #24 (Bharmal et al. 2009) and #25 (Morisky et al. 2008) which include information about the Morisky Scale.
- The line in *Table 1* containing the Morisky scale's mean and standard deviation scores for the sample has been removed and the corrected version of *Table 1* is shown below:

Table 1 Demographic and clinical characteristics overall

Table 1 Demographic and clinical characters	stics overall
Variable	Data (n=58)
Age	57.0±13.4 (58.5)*
Gender (male)	41.4% (24/58)
Race	
White	55.2% (32/58)
African-American/Black	44.8% (26/58)
Marital status [†]	
Never married	26.0% (13/50)
Married or living with boy/girlfriend	46.0% (23/50)
Divorced or widowed	28.0% (14/50)
Marital status (married/living with boy/girlfriend) [†]	46.0% (23/50)
Education level	
Less than high school	10.3% (6/58)
High school/GED	36.2% (21/58)
Trade/technical school	27.6% (16/58)
College/university/postgraduate	25.9% (15/58)
Employment	
Employed (Full-time/part-time)	24.1% (14/58)
Not employed (disabled, unemployed)	41.4% (24/58)
Retired	34.5% (20/58)
Annual income	
<\$15,000	34.5% (20/58)
\$15,000–\$29,999	15.5% (9/58)
\$30,000-\$49,999	15.5% (9/58)
\$50,000–\$74,999	8.6% (5/58)
≥\$75,000	15.5% (9/58)
Prefer not to answer	10.3% (6/58)
Travel to clinic (MUSC)	
<1 h	41.4% (24/58)
1–2 h	34.5% (20/58)
2–3 h	20.7% (12/58)
>3 h	3.5% (2/58)
Prior prescription medication (yes)	81.0% (48/58)
Prior stroke (yes) [‡]	19.0% (11/58)
Health Literacy inadequate (≤9)	29.3% (17/58)
Health Literacy inadequate (≤9) Health Knowledge poor (≤10)	29.3% (17/58) 19.0% (11/58)

^{*,} data are shown in mean \pm SD (median); † , data missing for 8 patients; ‡ , 6 patients preferred not to answer.

The deletion of the information related to the Morisky Scale does not impact any of the findings presented in the abstract nor in the discussion.

We are sorry for any inconvenience caused.

References

1. Jenkins C, Burkett NS, Ovbiagele B, et al. Stroke patients and their attitudes toward mHealth monitoring to support blood pressure control and medication adherence. mHealth 2016;2:24.

doi: 10.21037/mhealth.2019.05.05

Cite this article as: Jenkins C, Burkett NS, Ovbiagele B, Mueller M, Patel S, Brunner-Jackson B, Saulson R, Treiber F. Erratum to stroke patients and their attitudes toward mHealth monitoring to support blood pressure control and medication adherence. mHealth 2019;5:13.